

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.
26147/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.VIJAYA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.SEC.HOME & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate appears for respondent no. 2.

Respondent no. 1 already served.

Petitioner to serve copy on respondent no. 2.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 may file counter affidavit, if
any, within four weeks from today.

List again on 9th April, 2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar