

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23312/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.26147/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.VIJAYA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.SEC.HOME & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on March 20, 2012 (non-miscellaneous
day]

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master