

D

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23312/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.26147/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.VIJAYA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.SEC.HOME & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 30th October, 2012 as first item.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|