

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1389/2013

K.VIJAYA LAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.SEC.HOME & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 17/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr.A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspite of granting sufficient time, the appellant has not withdrawn a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only), as ordered by this Court vide order dated 20.11.2012.

In a scenario like this, we now direct that the aforesaid amount be transferred to the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar